ZENER DIODE
                                 E-mail: sales@cnmic.com        Web Site: www.cnmic.com
MZ0.5GE2V0-20 THRU MZ0.5GE75V-1.7 MZ0.5GE SERIES
MZ0.5GE2V         THRU MZ0.5GE75V
TECHHICAL SPECIFICATION
FEATURES
• Silicon Planar Power Zener Diodes
• Standard Zener Voltage Tolerance is ±5%

Zener
Volotage
αVz(%/k)
Reverse
leakage
current
IR(Μa)
Admissible
Zener
Current(3)
IZT(Ma)
Type
 at
Izt(mA)
MAX MIN  MAX VR(VA) MAX
MZO.5GE2V0-20 2.0 20 38 1500  150 0.5 205
MZO.5GE2V2-20 2.2 20 35 1500  150 0.5 192
MZO.5GE2V4-20 2.4 20 32 1200  100 0.7 189
MZO.5GE2V7-20 2.7 20 30 1300 -0.08…-0.06 75 0.7 165
MZO.5GE3V0-20 3.0 20 29 1600 -0.08…-0.06 50 1 152
MZO.5GE3V3-20 3.3 20 28 1600 -0.08…-0.05 25 1 138
MZO.5GE3V6-20 3.6 20 24 1700 -0.08…-0.04 15 1 126
MZO.5GE3V9-20 3.9 20 23 1900 -0.07…-0.03 10 1 115
MZO.5GE4V3-20 4.3 20 22 2000 -0.04…-0.01 5 1 106
MZO.5GE4V7-20 4.7 20 19 1900 -0.03…-0.01 5 2 97
MZO.5GE5V1-20 5.1 20 17 1600 -0.02…-0.05 5 2 89
MZO.5GE5V6-20 5.6 20 11 1600 -0.01…-0.06 5 3 81
MZO.5GE6V0-20 6.0 20 7 1600 -0.01…-0.07 5 3.5 76
MZO.5GE6V2-20 6.2 20 7 1000 -0…-0.07 5 4 73
MZO.5GE6V8-20 6.8 20 5 750 +0.01...+0.08 3 5 67
MZO.5GE7V5-20 7.5 20 6 500 +0.01…+0.09 3 6 61
MZO.5GE8V2-20 8.2 20 8 500 +0.01…+0.09 3 6.5 55
MZO.5GE8V7-20 8.7 20 8 600 +0.01…+0.10 3 6.5 52
MZO.5GE9V1-20 9.1 20 10 600 +0.02…+0.10 3 7 50
MZO.5GE10V-20 10 20 17 600 +0.03…+0.11 3 8 45
MZO.5GE11V-20 11 20 22 600 +0.03…+0.11 2 8.4 41
MZO.5GE12V-20 12 20 30 600 +0.03…+0.11 1 9.1 38
MZO.5GE13V-9.5 13 9.5 13 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.5 9.9 35
MZO.5GE14V-9.0 14 9 15 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.5 10 32
MZO.5GE15V-8.5 15 8.5 16 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 11 30
MZO.5GE16V-7.8 16 7.8 17 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 12 28
MZO.5GE17V-7.4 17 7.4 19 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 13 27
MZO.5GE18V-7.0 18 7 21 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 14 25
MZO.5GE19V-6.6 19 6.6 23 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 14 24
MZO.5GE20V-6.2 20 6.2 25 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 15 23
MZO.5GE22V-5.6 22 5.6 29 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 17 21
MZO.5GE24V-5.2 24 5.2 33 600 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 18 19.1
MZO.5GE25V-5.0 25 5 35 600 +0.03…+0.12 0.1 19 18.2
MZO.5GE27V-4.6 27 4.6 41 600 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 21 16.8
MZO.5GE28V-4.5 28 4.5 44 600 +0.03…+0.12 0.1 21 16.2
MZO.5GE30V-4.2 30 4.2 49 600 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 23 15.1
MZO.5GE33V-3.8 33 3.8 58 700 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 25 13.8
MZO.5GE36V-3.4 36 3.4 70 700 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 27 12.6
MZO.5GE39V-3.2 39 3.2 80 800 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 30 11.6
MZO.5GE43V-3 43 3 93 900 +0.04…+0.13 0.1 33 10.6
MZO.5GE47V-2.7 47 2.7 105 1000 +0.05…+0.13 0.1 36 9.7
MZO.5GE51V-2.5 51 2.5 125 1100 +0.05…+0.14 0.1 39 8.9
MZO.5GE56V-2.2 56 2.2 150 1300 +0.05…+0.14 0.1 43 -
MZO.5GE60V-2.1 60 2.1 170 1400 +0.05…+0.15 0.1 46 -
MZO.5GE62V-2.0 62 2 185 1500 +0.05…+0.15 0.1 47 -
MZO.5GE68V-1.8 68 1.8 230 1600 +0.05…+0.15 0.1 52 -
MZO.5GE75V-1.7 75 1.7 270 1700 +0.05…+0.15 0.1 56 -
MZ0.5GE2V0-20 THRU MZ0.5GE75V-1.7 MZ0.5GE SERIES
MZ0.5GE2V         THRU MZ0.5GE75V

Temp coeff of
Zener
Volotage
αVz(%/k)
Reverse
leakage
current
IR(Μa)
Admissible
Zener
Current(3)
IZT(Ma)
Type
  MAX MIN  MAX VR(VA) MAX
MZO.5GE2V0 2.0 100 2000  150 0.5 150
MZO.5GE2V2 2.2 100 2000  150 0.5 145
MZO.5GE2V4 2.4 100 1800  100 0.7 140
MZO.5GE2V7 2.7 100 1900 -0.08…-0.06 75 0.7 135
MZO.5GE3V0 3.0 95 2000 -0.08…-0.06 50 1 125
MZO.5GE3V3 3.3 95 2200 -0.08…-0.05 25 1 115
MZO.5GE3V6 3.6 90 2300 -0.08…-0.04 15 1 105
MZO.5GE3V9 3.9 90 2400 -0.07…-0.03 10 1 95
MZO.5GE4V3 4.3 88 2500 -0.04…-0.01 5 1 90
MZO.5GE4V7 4.7 70 2200 -0.03…-0.01 3 1.5 85
MZO.5GE5V1 5.1 50 2050 -0.02…0.05 2 2 80
MZO.5GE5V6 5.6 25 1800 -0.01…-0.06 2 3 70
MZO.5GE6V2 6.2 10 1300 0…0.07 1 4 64
MZO.5GE6V8 6.8 8 750 +0.01…+0.08 1 5.2 58
MZO.5GE7V5 7.5 7 600 +0.01…+0.09 0.5 6 53
MZO.5GE8V2 8.2 7 600 +0.01…+0.0.9 0.5 6.4 47
MZO.5GE9V1 9.1 10 600 +0.02…+0.10 0.1 7 43
MZO.5GE10V 10 15 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 8 40
MZO.5GE11V 11 18 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 8.1 36
MZO.5GE12V 12 22 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 9.1 32
MZO.5GE13V 13 25 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 9.9 29
MZO.5GE15V 15 32 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 11 27
MZO.5GE16V 16 36 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 12 24
MZO.5GE18V 18 42 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 14 21
MZO.5GE20V 20 48 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 15 20
MZO.5GE22V 22 55 600 +0.03…+0.11 0.1 17 18
MZO.5GE24V 24 62 600 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 18 16
MZO.5GE27V 27 70 600 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 21 14
MZO.5GE30V 30 78 600 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 23 13
MZO.5GE33V 33 88 700 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 25 12
MZO.5GE36V 36 95 700 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 27 11
MZO.5GE39V 39 130 800 +0.04…+0.12 0.1 30 10
MZO.5GE43V 43 130 900 +0.04…+0.13 0.1 33 10.6
MZO.5GE47V 47 130 1000 +0.05…+0.13 0.1 36 9.7
MZO.5GE51V 51 140 1100 +0.05…+0.14 0.1 39 8.9
MZO.5GE56V 56 160(5) 1300(6) +0.05…+0.14(5) 0.1 43
MZO.5GE60V 60 180(5) 1400(6) +0.05…+0.15(5) 0.1 46
MZO.5GE62V 62 210(5) 1500(6) +0.05…+0.15(5) 0.1 47
MZO.5GE68V 68 240(5) 1600(6) +0.05…+0.15(5) 0.1 52
MZO.5GE75V 75 280(5) 1700(6) +0.05…+0.15(5) 0.1 56
MZ0.5GE2V0-20 THRU MZ0.5GE75V-1.7 MZ0.5GE SERIES
MZ0.5GE2V         THRU MZ0.5GE75V